

## TRINAR® LIMITED PAINT WARRANTY

Haas Door Company extends the following TRINAR® Paint Limited Warranty to the original purchaser of the building where TRINAR® Paint coated door sections are installed in the United States or Canada, for a period of 35 years from the date of installation. This warranty is not a corrosion warranty, and is limited to Haas Door Company sections coated in TRINAR® Paint.

Within 35 years from date of installation, Haas Door Company expressly warrants that TRINAR® Paint will not peel, flake, or otherwise lose adhesion to an extent that is apparent on ordinary visual observation. Haas Door Company further warrants that TRINAR® Paint will not change color more than 5  $\Delta$ E (delta E) Hunter units when measured per ASTM (D) 2244 on clean surfaces, (after removing dirt, other surface deposits, and chalk per ASTM D 3964) and surfaces coated with TRINAR® Paint will not chalk more than a number 8 rating, when measured per ASTM D 4214, Method A.

This warranty excludes: (1) damages due to corrosion; (2) damages resulting from acts of God, falling objects, explosions, fire, external forces or accident; (3) damages due to exposure to corrosive fumes/chemicals, alkaline cleaning agents, condensation, standing water, contact with animals or animal waste; (4) repair and/or replacement labor charges, including travel costs; and (5) slight crazing or cracking occurring on roll formed edges of the door section which is considered standard, and not a basis for complaint under this Limited Warranty.

In the event that a TRINAR® defect is claimed during the warranty period, a claim in writing must be submitted to Haas Door Company, directed through an authorized Haas Door Company dealer or installer. This claim must be submitted within 15 days of the discovery of the suspected defect. The door and all components must be available for inspection by an authorized Haas Door Company representative. Upon verification of a defect, Haas Door Company will replace any door section exhibiting the conditions described above (the "Warranty Benefits"). This Warranty will continue to apply to any replacement door section under this Limited Warranty, but only for the unexpired portion of the Limited Warranty period applicable to the original door section.

(TRINAR® IS THE REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF AKZO NOBEL COATINGS, INC.)

--- THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS NOT TRANSFERABLE ---



Effective: February 17, 2012